
 

 

 

Parent Communication Letter – Friday 6 June 2025 

Academy News 

Pond Winners 

We have been lucky enough to secure funding for a new pond in our Eco Garden. We are hoping that 

this will bring a variety of animals and wildlife to the Eco Garden for the children to see. We asked the 

children to design their ideal pond area, and we are delighted to announce that Elliott in Investigators and 

Evaan in Venturers won a book and some sweets for their entries. Well done everyone who entered. 

 

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check 

The Year 1 Phonics Screening Check (as well as the Year 2 re-tests) will take place next week. 

 

Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

The Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check will take place next week. 

 

The Minster Summer Singing Celebration 

A reminder that our Performance Club will be performing at the Summer Singing Celebration at the Great 

Yarmouth Minster on Wednesday evening.  

 

Y2 Sealife Centre 

A reminder that Year 2 will be visiting the Sealife Centre next week. Please ensure payment is made 

ahead of the trip. 

 

Diary Dates 

● Monday 9 June: Y1 Phonics Screening Week. 

● Monday 9 June: Y4 Multiplication Tables Check. 

● Monday 9 June: YR Hearing and Screening re-test. 

● Tuesday 10 June: Pathfinders Class Animation Workshop. 

● Wednesday 11 June: Performance Club to the Minster Summer Celebration. 

● Thursday 12 June: Y2 to Sealife Centre. 

● Friday 13 June: Y5 Gaming Workshop. 

● Monday 16 June: Y6 Tchoukball at ENSFC. 

● Wednesday 18 June: Reception 2025 Information Evening. 

● Tuesday 24 June: Summer Fayre. 

● Wednesday 25 June: Y6 to Royal Norfolk Show. 

● Monday 30 June: Whole School Transition Morning. 

● Monday 30 June: Y6 OVA / LGA / OCPA Transition Day. 

● Tuesday 1 July: Whole School Transition Afternoon. 

● Tuesday 1 July: Y6 OVA / LGA / OCPA Transition Day. 

● Wednesday 2 July: Y6 LGA Transition Day. 

● Wednesday 2 July: Nursery 2025 Induction Sessions. 

● Thursday 3 July: Reception Celebration Parent Workshop, 8:45am. 

● Thursday 3 July: Y6 to Arc Cinema. 

● Monday 7 July: Sports Day, KS1 9.30am / KS2 1.15pm. 



 

 

● Tuesday 8 July: Lion King Evening Performance. 

● Tuesday 8 July: Y1 to Drill Hall and Beach. 

● Wednesday 9 July: *Sports Day Reserve*. 

● Wednesday 9 July: Lion King Evening Performance. 

● Wednesday 9 July: Nursery Goldilocks Stay and Play, 8.30am and 2.15pm. 

● Thursday 10 July: Y3 to Norwich Castle. 

● Friday 11 July: Y6 to Hippodrome Circus. 

● Thursday 17 July: Y6 Leavers Assembly, 9.00am. 

● Friday 18 July: Y6 Leave at 12.10pm. 

● Friday 18 July: Final Day of 2024-25. 

 

Weekly Winners 
 

Each week, teachers select a pupil who has particularly impressed them with their attitude to learning, 
behaviour, effort etc. This week’s stars are:     
 

● Adventurers: Roman 

● Explorers: Joanne 

● Searchers: Benni  

● Seekers: Okitha  

● Pioneers: Ruben 

● Investigators: Reggie  

● Wayfarers: Enzo    

● Navigators: Darla  

● Creators: Apollonia 

● Pathfinders: Arnie 

● Voyagers: Fae  

● Venturers: Xavier 

● Crusaders: Archie  

● Discoverers: Sophia 

 

This week’s Principal’s Award goes to Libby (Y3), Daisy (Y4), Elise (Y6). 

 

This week’s best dressed class is SEEKERS. 

 

This week’s winning marble colour is the YELLOW team. 
 

Attendance 
 

All children whose attendance is 98% or above for the Spring Term will be entered into a draw to win a 
special prize! 
 
The winning classes for the collective highest attendance this week are:    
Early Years and Key Stage 1: Pioneers 
Key Stage 2: Crusaders 
A big well done to both classes!           
                                                            



 

 

We are always striving to improve our attendance figures. Children who are in school are safe and 
accessing education to help them thrive. They are socialising with peers and learning how to be positive 
members of their community.  
 
Our year-to-date attendance target is 96%, the whole school’s attendance is 90.74% this week. 
Wherever possible, please ensure your child is attending every day to avoid missing valuable learning 
opportunities. 
 

 


